
Biblical Stud. (TX) (0-11) -vs- Sam Houston (8-4,0-1 CUSA)
12/28/25 at Johnson Coliseum, Huntsville, TX

 
 

 
 
Biblical Stud. (TX) 57

Sam Houston 117

Date: 12/28/25
Time: 2:30 PM
Attendance: 210
Site: Johnson Coliseum, Huntsville, TX
Referees: RJ Johnson, Jeffery Johnson, Stephen Orkus

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Biblical Stud. (TX) 21 36 57
Sam Houston 59 58 117

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Scott,Marquice * 37 7-19 5-14 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 2 0 2 19
24 Pickens,Judah * 23 3-8 1-5 2-2 3-1 4 3 2 2 1 2 9
32 Madubuko,F. * 35 1-10 0-2 1-3 2-5 7 4 1 3 0 0 3
33 Bates,Zachary * 13 1-2 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
07 Martinez,Trayvon * 18 0-6 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 1
13 Ramos,Darion 20 5-10 4-7 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 14
30 Hamilton,Kendall 17 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 0 5
23 Ford,Treveon 14 1-5 0-2 0-1 1-0 1 4 0 2 0 0 2
03 Hardy,Coreon 8 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
10 Bembry,Darrell 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
02 Ward,Kolby 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00 Gage,Trae 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
05 Cabrera,Miguel 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Kay,Alvin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-71 11-41 6-11 14-15 29 17 6 15 1 6 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-35   22.86% 4-19   21.05% 1-2   50.00%
Second Half 12-36   33.33% 7-22   31.82% 5-9   55.56%
Total 20-71   28.2% 11-41   26.8% 6-11   54.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 Walker,Jacob * 34 8-17 5-12 3-5 0-3 3 0 4 0 0 0 24
08 Ilic,Veljko * 13 7-8 0-0 2-2 6-3 9 1 1 2 1 1 16
25 Nicholas Jr.,Damon * 14 4-8 0-0 2-4 3-3 6 2 0 1 0 2 10
04 Natt,Kashie * 18 2-7 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 3 1 0 3 5
35 King,Po'Boigh * 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Manning,Isaiah 25 11-16 1-4 4-4 6-4 10 1 2 1 0 0 27
12 Dann,Matt 17 3-4 0-0 6-10 7-8 15 3 1 0 2 0 12
02 Coleman,Jacobe 31 4-7 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 6 2 0 1 11
01 Beaumont,CJ 22 2-8 2-5 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 1 6
10 Ford,Jaxson 20 3-3 0-0 0-1 1-9 10 1 2 2 1 2 6
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 44-79 12-30 17-26 25-41 66 12 19 10 4 10 117

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 25-40   62.50% 6-13   46.15% 3-5   60.00%
Second Half 19-39   48.72% 6-17   35.29% 14-21   66.67%
Total 44-79   55.7% 12-30   40.0% 17-26   65.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 31 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 62 Fast Break Points: 24
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 62 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Biblical Stud. (TX) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sam Houston
19:38 0-2 H 2 GOOD DUNK by NICHOLAS JR.,DAMON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,MARQUICE(in the paint) 19:22 2-2
19:06 TURNOVER  by ILIC,VELJKO

STEAL  by BATES,ZACHARY 19:06
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,MARQUICE 18:42

18:42 STEAL  by ILIC,VELJKO
18:35 MISS LAYUP by NATT,KASHIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ILIC,VELJKO
18:32 2-4 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by ILIC,VELJKO(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by PICKENS,JUDAH 18:18
17:59 SUB OUT by KING,PO'BOIGH
17:59 SUB IN by COLEMAN,JACOBE
17:49 2-7 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by NATT,KASHIE

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,TRAYVON 17:40

-- REBOUND DEF by ILIC,VELJKO
17:35 TURNOVER  by NICHOLAS JR.,DAMON

STEAL  by PICKENS,JUDAH 17:35
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,MARQUICE 17:24 5-7 H 2

17:08 5-9 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ILIC,VELJKO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,JACOBE

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,MARQUICE 16:48
-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS JR.,DAMON

16:38 5-11 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLAS JR.,DAMON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PICKENS,JUDAH(in the paint) 16:30

-- REBOUND DEF by ILIC,VELJKO
16:25 TURNOVER  by NATT,KASHIE
16:25 SUB OUT by ILIC,VELJKO
16:25 SUB OUT by NICHOLAS JR.,DAMON
16:25 SUB IN by FORD,JAXSON
16:25 SUB IN by MANNING,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by BATES,ZACHARY 16:25
SUB IN by KAY,ALVIN 16:25
MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,TRAYVON 16:05
REBOUND OFF by KAY,ALVIN --
TURNOVER  by KAY,ALVIN 16:00

16:00 STEAL  by NATT,KASHIE

15:53 5-13 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by MANNING,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:53
15:53 SUB OUT by NATT,KASHIE
15:53 SUB OUT by WALKER,JACOB
15:53 SUB IN by BEAUMONT,CJ
15:53 SUB IN by KING,PO'BOIGH

SUB OUT by KAY,ALVIN 15:53
SUB IN by HAMILTON,KENDALL 15:53
GOOD JUMPER by MADUBUKO,F.(in the paint) 15:33 7-13 H 6

15:23 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,JACOBE
STEAL  by PICKENS,JUDAH 15:23
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,MARQUICE(fastbreak) 15:19 10-13 H 3
ASSIST  by PICKENS,JUDAH --

14:51 10-16 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,JACOBE
-- ASSIST  by MANNING,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,MARQUICE 14:35
-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,JAXSON

14:18 10-19 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by MANNING,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST  by FORD,JAXSON

TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,KENDALL 13:52
13:52 STEAL  by COLEMAN,JACOBE



13:48 TURNOVER  by MANNING,ISAIAH
13:48 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JACOBE
13:48 SUB IN by WALKER,JACOB

SUB OUT by PICKENS,JUDAH 13:48
SUB IN by RAMOS,DARION 13:48
MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,TRAYVON 13:37

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JACOB

13:31 10-21 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by MANNING,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,KENDALL 12:56

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,JAXSON
FOUL  by MARTINEZ,TRAYVON 12:49

12:42 MISS 3PTR by KING,PO'BOIGH
REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,TRAYVON --
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,MARQUICE 12:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MANNING,ISAIAH
12:03 10-23 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MANNING,ISAIAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,TRAYVON 11:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:46
11:46 SUB OUT by BEAUMONT,CJ
11:46 SUB OUT by FORD,JAXSON
11:46 SUB OUT by MANNING,ISAIAH
11:46 SUB OUT by KING,PO'BOIGH
11:46 SUB IN by COLEMAN,JACOBE
11:46 SUB IN by NATT,KASHIE
11:46 SUB IN by DANN,MATT
11:46 SUB IN by NICHOLAS JR.,DAMON

SUB OUT by SCOTT,MARQUICE 11:46
SUB IN by HARDY,COREON 11:46

11:30 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JACOB
-- REBOUND OFF by NICHOLAS JR.,DAMON

FOUL  by MADUBUKO,F. 11:26
11:26 MISS FT by NICHOLAS JR.,DAMON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:26 10-24 H 14 GOOD FT by NICHOLAS JR.,DAMON
11:09 FOUL  by NATT,KASHIE

MISS JUMPER by MADUBUKO,F.(in the paint) 10:50
-- REBOUND DEF by DANN,MATT

10:42 10-26 H 16 GOOD DUNK by DANN,MATT(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,JACOBE

MISS JUMPER by MADUBUKO,F.(in the paint) 10:18
-- REBOUND DEF by NATT,KASHIE

10:11 10-28 H 18 GOOD DUNK by DANN,MATT(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALKER,JACOB

MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,TRAYVON(in the paint) 09:58
09:58 BLOCK  by DANN,MATT

-- REBOUND DEF by DANN,MATT
09:50 MISS JUMPER by DANN,MATT

-- REBOUND OFF by NATT,KASHIE
09:47 MISS JUMPER by NATT,KASHIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,TRAYVON 09:46
SUB OUT by MADUBUKO,F. 09:46
SUB IN by SCOTT,MARQUICE 09:46
SUB IN by FORD,TREVEON 09:46
MISS LAYUP by FORD,TREVEON(in the paint) 09:38

-- REBOUND DEF by NATT,KASHIE
09:22 10-30 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLAS JR.,DAMON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HARDY,COREON(in the paint) 09:03
REBOUND OFF by FORD,TREVEON --
TURNOVER  by FORD,TREVEON 08:56



08:56 STEAL  by NICHOLAS JR.,DAMON
08:51 MISS JUMPER by NICHOLAS JR.,DAMON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARDY,COREON --
MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,DARION 08:45

-- REBOUND DEF by DANN,MATT
08:29 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JACOB

-- REBOUND OFF by NICHOLAS JR.,DAMON
08:23 10-32 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLAS JR.,DAMON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARDY,COREON 08:05
-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS JR.,DAMON

08:03 FOUL  by DANN,MATT
08:03 SUB OUT by NATT,KASHIE
08:03 SUB OUT by DANN,MATT
08:03 SUB OUT by NICHOLAS JR.,DAMON
08:03 SUB IN by BEAUMONT,CJ
08:03 SUB IN by ILIC,VELJKO
08:03 SUB IN by MANNING,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,MARQUICE(in the paint) 07:57 12-32 H 20
07:45 12-35 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by BEAUMONT,CJ

-- ASSIST  by ILIC,VELJKO
MISS 3PTR by FORD,TREVEON 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAUMONT,CJ
07:16 MISS 3PTR by BEAUMONT,CJ

-- REBOUND OFF by ILIC,VELJKO
FOUL  by FORD,TREVEON 07:08
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:08

07:08 12-36 H 24 GOOD FT by ILIC,VELJKO
07:08 12-37 H 25 GOOD FT by ILIC,VELJKO

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,MARQUICE 06:49
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JACOBE

06:41 12-39 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by MANNING,ISAIAH(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,JACOBE

MISS LAYUP by FORD,TREVEON(in the paint) 06:25
06:25 BLOCK  by ILIC,VELJKO

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAUMONT,CJ
06:21 12-41 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the paint)
06:04 FOUL  by BEAUMONT,CJ

GOOD FT by HARDY,COREON 06:04 13-41 H 28
06:04 SUB OUT by ILIC,VELJKO
06:04 SUB IN by FORD,JAXSON

SUB OUT by FORD,TREVEON 06:04
SUB IN by MADUBUKO,F. 06:04
MISS FT by HARDY,COREON 06:04
REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,KENDALL --
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,MARQUICE 05:43 16-41 H 25

05:21 MISS 3PTR by MANNING,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by MADUBUKO,F. --
MISS 3PTR by HARDY,COREON 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,JAXSON
04:59 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JACOB

-- REBOUND OFF by MANNING,ISAIAH
04:51 MISS JUMPER by MANNING,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by HARDY,COREON --
MISS JUMPER by MADUBUKO,F. 04:41

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,JAXSON
04:32 16-43 H 27 GOOD DUNK by COLEMAN,JACOBE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,MARQUICE 04:05
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JACOB

03:56 16-45 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JACOB(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,DARION 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JACOB
03:27 16-47 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the paint)



FOUL  by HAMILTON,KENDALL 03:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:27

03:27 SUB OUT by FORD,JAXSON
03:27 SUB IN by DANN,MATT

SUB OUT by HARDY,COREON 03:27
SUB OUT by RAMOS,DARION 03:27
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KENDALL 03:27
SUB IN by WARD,KOLBY 03:27
SUB IN by PICKENS,JUDAH 03:27
SUB IN by BATES,ZACHARY 03:27

03:27 MISS FT by WALKER,JACOB(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by MANNING,ISAIAH

03:18 16-50 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,JACOB
-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,JACOBE

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,MARQUICE 02:57
-- REBOUND DEF by DANN,MATT

02:45 MISS JUMPER by BEAUMONT,CJ
REBOUND DEF by PICKENS,JUDAH --
GOOD LAYUP by PICKENS,JUDAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:38 18-50 H 32

02:18 18-53 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by BEAUMONT,CJ
-- ASSIST  by DANN,MATT

MISS 3PTR by PICKENS,JUDAH 01:46
-- REBOUND DEF by MANNING,ISAIAH

01:38 MISS DUNK by BEAUMONT,CJ(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DANN,MATT

01:32 18-55 H 37 GOOD DUNK by DANN,MATT(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by PICKENS,JUDAH 01:18 21-55 H 34
ASSIST  by SCOTT,MARQUICE --

00:58 21-57 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by MANNING,ISAIAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,MARQUICE 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAUMONT,CJ
00:39 21-59 H 38 GOOD DUNK by MANNING,ISAIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,JACOB
00:24 FOUL  by BEAUMONT,CJ

MISS JUMPER by BATES,ZACHARY 00:18
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:06 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JACOB
-- REBOUND OFF by DANN,MATT

00:02 MISS 3PTR by MANNING,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by DANN,MATT

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Biblical Stud. (TX) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sam Houston
20:00 SUB OUT by BEAUMONT,CJ
20:00 SUB OUT by DANN,MATT
20:00 SUB OUT by MANNING,ISAIAH
20:00 SUB IN by NATT,KASHIE
20:00 SUB IN by ILIC,VELJKO
20:00 SUB IN by NICHOLAS JR.,DAMON

SUB OUT by WARD,KOLBY 20:00
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,TRAYVON 20:00
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,TRAYVON 19:52

19:40 TURNOVER  by ILIC,VELJKO
STEAL  by SCOTT,MARQUICE 19:40
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,MARQUICE 19:31 24-59 H 35

19:16 24-62 H 38 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,JACOB
-- ASSIST  by NATT,KASHIE

GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,MARQUICE 18:58 27-62 H 35
ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,TRAYVON --
FOUL  by PICKENS,JUDAH 18:38



18:38 27-63 H 36 GOOD FT by WALKER,JACOB
18:38 27-64 H 37 GOOD FT by WALKER,JACOB

TURNOVER  by PICKENS,JUDAH 18:20
18:20 STEAL  by NATT,KASHIE
18:16 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,JACOB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,TRAYVON --
MISS JUMPER by MADUBUKO,F. 18:09
REBOUND OFF by BATES,ZACHARY --
GOOD TIPIN by BATES,ZACHARY(in the paint) 18:07 29-64 H 35

18:07 FOUL  by ILIC,VELJKO
GOOD FT by BATES,ZACHARY 18:07 30-64 H 34

17:50 MISS 3PTR by NATT,KASHIE
-- REBOUND OFF by ILIC,VELJKO

17:46 30-66 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by ILIC,VELJKO(in the paint)
17:36 FOUL  by NICHOLAS JR.,DAMON

MISS FT by MARTINEZ,TRAYVON 17:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

17:36 SUB OUT by NATT,KASHIE
17:36 SUB OUT by ILIC,VELJKO
17:36 SUB OUT by NICHOLAS JR.,DAMON
17:36 SUB IN by BEAUMONT,CJ
17:36 SUB IN by FORD,JAXSON
17:36 SUB IN by MANNING,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,TRAYVON 17:36 31-66 H 35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 17:27

17:07 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by MADUBUKO,F. 16:52

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,JAXSON
16:44 31-69 H 38 GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,JACOBE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MANNING,ISAIAH
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,MARQUICE 16:22
REBOUND OFF by PICKENS,JUDAH --
GOOD TIPIN by PICKENS,JUDAH(in the paint) 16:17 33-69 H 36
FOUL  by PICKENS,JUDAH 16:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:00

16:00 SUB OUT by BEAUMONT,CJ
16:00 SUB IN by DANN,MATT
15:55 33-71 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by FORD,JAXSON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PICKENS,JUDAH 15:41
REBOUND OFF by MADUBUKO,F. --

15:40 FOUL  by FORD,JAXSON
MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,TRAYVON(in the paint) 15:36

15:36 BLOCK  by FORD,JAXSON
REBOUND OFF by PICKENS,JUDAH --
MISS 3PTR by PICKENS,JUDAH 15:18

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,JAXSON
15:01 33-74 H 41 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,JACOB

-- ASSIST  by FORD,JAXSON
MISS JUMPER by MADUBUKO,F.(in the paint) 14:49

14:49 BLOCK  by DANN,MATT
REBOUND OFF by PICKENS,JUDAH --
MISS 3PTR by PICKENS,JUDAH 14:42

-- REBOUND DEF by DANN,MATT
14:35 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,JACOBE

STEAL  by MARTINEZ,TRAYVON 14:35
14:30 FOUL  by COLEMAN,JACOBE

GOOD FT by PICKENS,JUDAH(fastbreak) 14:30 34-74 H 40
14:30 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JACOBE
14:30 SUB OUT by WALKER,JACOB
14:30 SUB IN by NATT,KASHIE
14:30 SUB IN by NICHOLAS JR.,DAMON

SUB OUT by BATES,ZACHARY 14:30



SUB IN by HAMILTON,KENDALL 14:30
GOOD FT by PICKENS,JUDAH(fastbreak) 14:30 35-74 H 39

14:05 MISS JUMPER by NICHOLAS JR.,DAMON
BLOCK  by PICKENS,JUDAH 14:05
REBOUND DEF by MADUBUKO,F. --
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,KENDALL 13:48

-- REBOUND DEF by DANN,MATT
13:38 MISS LAYUP by NATT,KASHIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DANN,MATT
FOUL  by PICKENS,JUDAH 13:36

13:36 MISS FT by DANN,MATT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:36 35-75 H 40 GOOD FT by DANN,MATT
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,MARQUICE 13:19

13:19 STEAL  by NATT,KASHIE
13:13 35-77 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by NATT,KASHIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,TRAYVON 13:13
SUB IN by RAMOS,DARION 13:13
TURNOVER  by RAMOS,DARION 13:02

13:02 SUB OUT by MANNING,ISAIAH
13:02 SUB IN by BEAUMONT,CJ

FOUL  by HAMILTON,KENDALL 12:48
12:48 MISS FT by DANN,MATT

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:48 MISS FT by DANN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by MADUBUKO,F. --
GOOD 3PTR by HAMILTON,KENDALL 12:38 38-77 H 39
ASSIST  by PICKENS,JUDAH --
FOUL  by HAMILTON,KENDALL 12:28

12:28 38-78 H 40 GOOD FT by DANN,MATT
12:28 38-79 H 41 GOOD FT by DANN,MATT

MISS LAYUP by MADUBUKO,F.(in the paint) 12:14
-- REBOUND DEF by NATT,KASHIE

12:02 MISS 3PTR by BEAUMONT,CJ
-- REBOUND OFF by NICHOLAS JR.,DAMON

11:57 MISS TIPIN by NICHOLAS JR.,DAMON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DANN,MATT

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:55
11:55 SUB OUT by NATT,KASHIE
11:55 SUB OUT by FORD,JAXSON
11:55 SUB OUT by DANN,MATT
11:55 SUB OUT by NICHOLAS JR.,DAMON
11:55 SUB IN by COLEMAN,JACOBE
11:55 SUB IN by ILIC,VELJKO
11:55 SUB IN by MANNING,ISAIAH
11:55 SUB IN by WALKER,JACOB
11:47 MISS 3PTR by MANNING,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by ILIC,VELJKO
11:44 38-81 H 43 GOOD TIPIN by ILIC,VELJKO(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,KENDALL 11:18 40-81 H 41
11:04 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JACOB

-- REBOUND OFF by MANNING,ISAIAH
10:54 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JACOB

-- REBOUND OFF by BEAUMONT,CJ
10:47 MISS 3PTR by BEAUMONT,CJ

-- REBOUND OFF by ILIC,VELJKO
10:44 40-83 H 43 GOOD TIPIN by ILIC,VELJKO(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,MARQUICE 10:26
REBOUND OFF by RAMOS,DARION --
GOOD 3PTR by RAMOS,DARION 10:17 43-83 H 40

09:59 MISS LAYUP by ILIC,VELJKO(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ILIC,VELJKO



09:56 43-85 H 42 GOOD TIPIN by ILIC,VELJKO(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by RAMOS,DARION(fastbreak) 09:49 46-85 H 39
FOUL  by MADUBUKO,F. 09:39

09:39 46-86 H 40 GOOD FT by WALKER,JACOB
09:39 SUB OUT by BEAUMONT,CJ
09:39 SUB IN by NATT,KASHIE

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KENDALL 09:39
SUB IN by FORD,TREVEON 09:39

09:39 MISS FT by WALKER,JACOB
-- REBOUND OFF by MANNING,ISAIAH

09:35 46-88 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by MANNING,ISAIAH(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by RAMOS,DARION 09:24 48-88 H 40

09:06 48-90 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by MANNING,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,JACOBE

GOOD 3PTR by RAMOS,DARION 08:55 51-90 H 39
08:45 51-93 H 42 GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,JACOBE

-- ASSIST  by NATT,KASHIE
MISS JUMPER by RAMOS,DARION(in the paint) 08:28

-- REBOUND DEF by ILIC,VELJKO
08:22 51-95 H 44 GOOD LAYUP by ILIC,VELJKO(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NATT,KASHIE
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,MARQUICE 08:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MANNING,ISAIAH

07:57 51-97 H 46
GOOD LAYUP by MANNING,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by RAMOS,DARION(in the paint) 07:44
-- REBOUND DEF by MANNING,ISAIAH

07:22 MISS 3PTR by NATT,KASHIE
-- REBOUND OFF by MANNING,ISAIAH

FOUL  by MADUBUKO,F. 07:18
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:18

07:18 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JACOBE
07:18 SUB OUT by ILIC,VELJKO
07:18 SUB IN by DANN,MATT
07:18 SUB IN by NICHOLAS JR.,DAMON

SUB OUT by PICKENS,JUDAH 07:18
SUB OUT by MADUBUKO,F. 07:18
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,TRAYVON 07:18
SUB IN by BATES,ZACHARY 07:18

07:18 51-98 H 47 GOOD FT by MANNING,ISAIAH
07:18 51-99 H 48 GOOD FT by MANNING,ISAIAH

TURNOVER  by FORD,TREVEON 07:04
07:04 STEAL  by NICHOLAS JR.,DAMON
06:57 MISS JUMPER by NICHOLAS JR.,DAMON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DANN,MATT
FOUL  by FORD,TREVEON 06:56

06:56 SUB OUT by WALKER,JACOB
06:56 SUB IN by FORD,JAXSON

06:56
51-
100 H 49 GOOD FT by DANN,MATT(fastbreak)

06:56
51-
101 H 50 GOOD FT by DANN,MATT(fastbreak)

06:46 FOUL  by NICHOLAS JR.,DAMON
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,MARQUICE 06:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by FORD,TREVEON 06:22

06:22
51-
102 H 51 GOOD FT by MANNING,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,TRAYVON 06:22
SUB OUT by BATES,ZACHARY 06:22
SUB IN by BEMBRY,DARRELL 06:22
SUB IN by MADUBUKO,F. 06:22

06:22
51-
103 H 52 GOOD FT by MANNING,ISAIAH



MISS 3PTR by MADUBUKO,F. 06:08
-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS JR.,DAMON

06:01 MISS LAYUP by MANNING,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MANNING,ISAIAH

05:58
51-
105 H 54 GOOD TIPIN by MANNING,ISAIAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,DARION 05:52
REBOUND OFF by MADUBUKO,F. --
TURNOVER  by MADUBUKO,F. 05:46

05:46 STEAL  by FORD,JAXSON
05:41 TURNOVER  by FORD,JAXSON

STEAL  by SCOTT,MARQUICE 05:41

GOOD JUMPER by FORD,TREVEON 05:35
53-
105 H 52

ASSIST  by SCOTT,MARQUICE --
FOUL  by BEMBRY,DARRELL 05:16

05:16 MISS FT by NICHOLAS JR.,DAMON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:16 SUB OUT by MANNING,ISAIAH
05:16 SUB IN by BEAUMONT,CJ

05:16
53-
106 H 53 GOOD FT by NICHOLAS JR.,DAMON

05:16 SUB OUT by NICHOLAS JR.,DAMON
05:16 SUB IN by WALKER,JACOB

TURNOVER  by BEMBRY,DARRELL 05:06
05:06 STEAL  by BEAUMONT,CJ

FOUL  by FORD,TREVEON 05:01

05:01
53-
107 H 54 GOOD FT by DANN,MATT(fastbreak)

05:01 SUB OUT by NATT,KASHIE
05:01 SUB IN by COLEMAN,JACOBE
05:00 MISS FT by DANN,MATT(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MADUBUKO,F. --

GOOD 3PTR by RAMOS,DARION 04:36
56-
107 H 51

ASSIST  by MADUBUKO,F. --

04:11
56-
110 H 54 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,MARQUICE 03:58
REBOUND OFF by RAMOS,DARION --
MISS 3PTR by FORD,TREVEON 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by DANN,MATT
03:48 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JACOB

-- REBOUND OFF by FORD,JAXSON

03:42
56-
112 H 56 GOOD TIPIN by FORD,JAXSON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MADUBUKO,F. 03:38
-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,JAXSON

03:29 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,JACOBE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:26
SUB OUT by RAMOS,DARION 03:26
SUB IN by GAGE,TRAE 03:26

03:00 FOUL  by DANN,MATT

GOOD FT by MADUBUKO,F. 03:00
57-
112 H 55

MISS FT by MADUBUKO,F. 03:00
-- REBOUND DEF by DANN,MATT

02:44 MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,JACOBE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,MARQUICE --
MISS 3PTR by BEMBRY,DARRELL 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,JAXSON

02:16
57-
114 H 57 GOOD LAYUP by FORD,JAXSON(in the paint)

FOUL  by BEMBRY,DARRELL 02:16



02:16 MISS FT by FORD,JAXSON
-- REBOUND OFF by DANN,MATT

02:06 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,MARQUICE --
TURNOVER  by MADUBUKO,F. 01:49

01:30 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,JACOBE
REBOUND DEF by MADUBUKO,F. --
MISS 3PTR by BEMBRY,DARRELL 01:23
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,MARQUICE --
SUB OUT by SCOTT,MARQUICE 01:20
SUB IN by CABRERA,MIGUEL 01:20

01:18 FOUL  by DANN,MATT
MISS FT by MADUBUKO,F. 01:18
REBOUND OFF by BEMBRY,DARRELL --
MISS 3PTR by GAGE,TRAE 01:15
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:13 SUB OUT by DANN,MATT
01:13 SUB IN by MANNING,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by CABRERA,MIGUEL 01:11
-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,JAXSON

01:08 TURNOVER  by FORD,JAXSON
FOUL  by MADUBUKO,F. 01:08
TURNOVER  by MADUBUKO,F. 01:08

00:48
57-
117 H 60 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,JACOB

-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,JACOBE
00:35 FOUL  by MANNING,ISAIAH

MISS FT by FORD,TREVEON 00:35
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JACOBE

00:28 MISS DUNK by BEAUMONT,CJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GAGE,TRAE --
TURNOVER  by GAGE,TRAE 00:20

00:20 STEAL  by FORD,JAXSON


